 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            1 of 10
SS6821
Single-Cell Lithium-Ion Battery Protection IC
FEATURES
Reduction in board size with miniature SOT-23-5
package and few external components.
Ultra-low quiescent current of 7µA (VCC=3.5V).
Ultra-low power-down current of 0.6 µ A (VCC=2.2V).

 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            2 of 10
SS6821
ORDERING INFORMATION                 PIN CONFIGURATION
Example: SS6821-ACVTR
à 4.35V version, in SOT-23-5 package
shipped in tape and reel
SOT-23-5
TOP VIEW
VCC
ODGND
CS
OC
321
45
Packing:
TR: Tape and reel
Package type
V: SOT-23-5
Overcharge protection:
A: 4.35V
B: 4.30V
C: 4.25V
D: 4.20V
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage ....................................………………….................................................... 18V
DC Voltage Applied on other Pins ...............…………………………..............................  18V
Charger Voltage ..............……………………….……………………................................  14V
Operating Temperature Range .....................................……………….............. -40°C~85°C
Storage Temperature  Range .........................………………….....................  - 65°C~125°C
TEST CIRCUIT
100K
ICC
VOC
R3
10M
VOD
VCC VCS
R2 5
4
3
2
1
C1
0.1µF
R1
100
OC
CS
OD
GND
VCC
SS6821
SS6821-XCXXX
12/6/2004  Rev.2.02
 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            3 of 10
 SS6821
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER  TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL MIN.  TYP. MAX.  UNIT
Supply Current  VCC=3.5V ICC  7 11 µA
Power-Down Current  V CC=2.2V,  I PD  0.6 1.0 µA
SS6821A       4.30 4.35 4.40
SS6821B       4.25 4.30 4.35
SS6821C       4.20 4.25 4.30
Over-charge Protection Voltage
SS6821D
VOCP
4.15 4.20 4.25